ORDINANCE NO. 2013-03-412

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS, PROVIDING THE PROCEDURES FOR MEETINGS OF THE COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the City has approved a code of conduct for the City Council for the City of Tontitown; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, to repeal Section 30.01 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, as it may be in conflict with Section 20.00 et seq. of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Tontitown.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Section 30.01 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Tontitown, Arkansas is hereby repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 5 DAY OF March 2013.

Mayor of the City of Tontitown

Jack Beckford

ATTEST:

Recorder - Treasurer of the City of Tontitown

SPONSOR: